V
ID
10
A
-e
n-
20
18

ed
.
Type code:
VID10 - 24 - 20 - A - 100 - ES.MH...
Type Voltage Ratio Trapezoidal screw Stroke length Options
12 - 12 V DC 10 - 10:1 100 - 102 mm ES - Limit switches, adjustable
24 - 24 V DC 20 - 20:1 150 - 153 mm POT - Potentiometer
40 - 40:1  200 - 203 mm MH - Manual emergency operation
250 - 254 mm I - Protection class IP65
300 - 305 mm
450 - 457 mm
600 - 610 mm
C1, C2, C3, C4, C5 - Position of the
housing bore
Stroke length (+/- 2.5 mm) 102 mm 153 mm 203 mm 254 mm 305 mm 457 mm 610 mm
Installation length A (+/- 3.8 mm) 262 mm 313 mm 364 mm 414 mm 465 mm 668 mm 821 mm
Dimensions (standard):
77.2
Stroke length
15
1.
7
Ø13
74
.5
38
.6
Ø1
3
Ø
26
14
24.5 64.3
55.5 115.5 250
A
17.5
10
11.5
Ø
28
.6
Ø
63
.5
Dimensions (with limit switches and/or potentiometer):
77.2
Stroke length
15
1.
7
Ø13
74
.5
38
.6
Ø1
3
Ø
26
14
24.5 104.2
95.4 115.5
A
17.5